

March 31, 2011

Overview of the Agreement for the Sale of the Renesas Electronics America Wafer Fab

1. Overview of the Sales Agreement

1.1 Assets to be transferred

Approximately 590 employees, manufacturing equipment, land and facilities at Renesas Electronics America's Roseville factory

(Note) The Roseville factory is positioned as one of Renesas Electronics America's divisions; therefore, the financial results of the Roseville factory will not be disclosed.

1.2 Sale price and method of payment The sale price is approximately 53 million U.S. dollars and will be paid in cash.

2. Impact on Renesas Electronics' Financials Forecasts

As a result of the transaction, an extraordinary loss of approximately 1.4 billion yen is expected to be recorded. However, Renesas Electronics will not change its consolidated forecast for the current fiscal year announced on January 28, 2011.

3. Overview of Renesas Electronics America Inc.

Representative:	Daniel Mahoney, President & CEO	
Location:	Santa Clara, California, U.S.A.	
Established:	February 1967	
Operations:	Sales, design and front-end manufacturing of semiconductor	
	devices	
Employees:	Approximately 435, excluding manufacturing	
	(As of February 28, 2011)	

4. Overview of Renesas Electronics America's Roseville Factory

Location:	Roseville, California, U.S.A.	
Representative:	Gabe Kim, Vice President of Operations	
Operations:	Front-end manufacturing of semiconductor devices	
Employees:	Approximately 620 (As of February 28, 2011)	
Capacity:	5,700 8-inch wafers per month	

5. Overview of TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors GmbH & Co. KG

Location:	Heilbronn, Germany	
Representative:	Subba Rao Pinamaneni, President & CEO	
Operations:	Sales, design, R&D, manufacturing of semiconductor devices	
Relationship with Renesas Electronics: None		

6. Overview of TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors International LLC]

Location:	San Jose, California, L	J.S.A.	
Representative:	Subba Rao Pinamaneni, President & CEO		
Operations:	Sales, design, R&D and manufacturing of semiconductor		
	devices		
Relationship with Renesas Electronics:		None	

Note: The purchasing entity in this agreement is TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors International LLC, a group company of TELEFUNKEN Semiconductors GmbH